

## 新聞稿 Media Release

中電控股有限公司 CLP Holdings Limited

22 October 2021

## CLP Joins Hand with Tai Kwun to Present "InnerGlow" A 3D-mapped Projection to Celebrate Hong Kong's Heritage and CLP's History

CLP Holdings Limited (CLP) is delighted to announce its support as the Principal Sponsor of "InnerGlow", an immersive, 3D-mapped projection organised by Tai Kwun – Centre for Heritage and Arts (Tai Kwun). The two-week long visual spectacle aims to promote Hong Kong's heritage, arts and culture, and is a special event to mark CLP's deep-rooted history of 120 years in the territory.

As a staunch supporter of the development of arts and appreciation of history, CLP is collaborating with Tai Kwun for the first time to celebrate both CLP's 120 years of history and the Tai Kwun site's 180 years of heritage.

The 3D-mapped projection, to take place between 27 January and 6 February 2022 at Tai Kwun, is an international collaboration project that brings to Hong Kong the world-class expertise of The Electric Canvas, which is the production company of the much-acclaimed Vivid Sydney. The free-of-charge programme will comprise a 12-minute visual spectacle repeated 5 to 6 times each night during the two-week season, featuring digital projection, animation and moving image specially designed for Hong Kong. The project also provides a valuable platform for local students to gain hands-on experience by working alongside international professional artists.

"At CLP, light means a lot to us as that is the heart of our business. We are excited to have the opportunity to work with Tai Kwun and the young people of Hong Kong to celebrate the rich heritage of both Hong Kong and CLP, and to bring this spectacular visual experience to our city. We hope it will be a source of delight and inspiration to the community," said Richard Lancaster, Chief Executive Officer of CLP Holdings Limited. "As we celebrate our 120th anniversary this year, CLP is committed to continue powering the Hong Kong community with light, life and positive energy."

## **About CLP Group**

The CLP Group is one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia Pacific with investments spanning across Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, India, Southeast Asia and Taiwan. Hong Kong-listed CLP Holdings Limited is the holding company for the CLP Group, which has a diversified portfolio of generating assets that uses a wide range of fuels including coal, gas, nuclear and renewable sources.

In 2021, CLP celebrates the 120th anniversary of its founding in Hong Kong with a commitment to continue to move forward with the community based on a shared vision of a better tomorrow. Through CLP Power Hong Kong Limited, the Group operates a vertically-integrated electricity supply business that provides a highly-reliable supply of electricity to 80% of Hong Kong's population. In Mainland China, the CLP Group is the largest external independent power producer with a focus on low-carbon energy. In Australia, the Group's wholly-owned subsidiary EnergyAustralia is a leading integrated energy company providing gas and electricity services to households and businesses with 2.43 million customer accounts. Apraava Energy (formerly known as CLP India), in which the Group owns 60%, is one of India's biggest renewable energy producers with operations in power generation and transmission.

CLP Holdings is included in the Global Dow – a 150-stock index of the world's leading blue chip companies, the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific), the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific 40 Index (DJSI Asia Pacific 40), the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series and the FTSE4Good Index.

## For media enquiries, please contact:

Ms Peggy Chan Senior Public Affairs Manager CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Email: <u>pikkwan@clp.com.hk</u>

Tel: (852) 2678 8533

Media Enquiry Hotline: (852) 7306 2525